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James E. McGreevey

Governor

Name/Address

Democratic

Party /

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Slogan

323 Gill Lane #6B

James E. McGreevey (w)

Woodbridge NJ 08830

Tally

 38,623

 140,215

 62,697

 78,169

 17,118

 19,445

 129,406

 41,083

 85,074

 13,911

 57,513

 117,061

 91,838

 60,948

 84,538

 62,390

 10,837

 39,110

 14,641

 79,682

 12,554

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 1,256,853Total 

Designation
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Bret Schundler

Governor

Name/Address

Republican

Party /

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Slogan

299 Varick Street

Bret Schundler

Jersey City NJ 07302

Tally

 27,547

 111,221

 48,098

 40,063

 17,471

 13,583

 48,540

 28,210

 37,440

 23,059

 31,705

 66,749

 89,987

 79,350

 77,726

 43,806

 8,878

 44,815

 23,478

 50,780

 15,668

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 928,174Total 

Designation



Official List

Candidates for Governor

For November 2001 General Election, (w) denotes winner

04-17-2008

Page 3 of 10

Bill Schluter

Governor

Name/Address

Independent

Party /

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Slogan

205 South Main Street

Bill Schluter

Pennington NJ 08534

Tally

 346

 1,603

 1,537

 1,100

 355

 246

 616

 667

 323

 2,172

 3,901

 1,667

 2,235

 1,105

 1,808

 309

 196

 1,306

 451

 935

 1,206

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 24,084Total 

Designation
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Jerry L. Coleman

Governor

Name/Address

Independent

Party /

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Slogan

11 Mendrey Court

Jerry L. Coleman

Lawrenceville NJ 08648

Tally

 349

 679

 275

 456

 93

 76

 416

 301

 295

 146

 384

 626

 422

 313

 310

 216

 75

 233

 161

 320

 92

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 6,238Total 

Designation
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Mark Edgerton

Governor

Name/Address

Independent

Party /

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Slogan

133 Maxim Drive

Mark Edgerton

Hopatcong NJ 07843

Tally

 102

 339

 256

 368

 55

 76

 296

 244

 231

 120

 233

 345

 695

 234

 203

 130

 134

 184

 197

 168

 74

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 4,684Total 

Designation
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George Watson Jr.

Governor

Name/Address

Independent

Party /

Free New Jersey

Free New Jersey

Free New Jersey

Free New Jersey

Free New Jersey

Free New Jersey

Free New Jersey

Free New Jersey

Free New Jersey

Free New Jersey

Free New Jersey

Free New Jersey

Free New Jersey

Free New Jersey

Free New Jersey

Free New Jersey

Free New Jersey

Free New Jersey

Free New Jersey

Free New Jersey

Free New Jersey

Slogan

278 Bennetts Mill Road

George Watson Jr.

Jackson NJ 07727

Tally

 53

 63

 101

 190

 49

 48

 543

 65

 82

 9

 268

 128

 99

 71

 122

 411

 46

 32

 56

 113

 19

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 2,568Total 

Designation
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Michael W. Koontz

Governor

Name/Address

Independent

Party /

NJ Conservative Party

NJ Conservative Party

NJ Conservative Party

NJ Conservative Party

NJ Conservative Party

NJ Conservative Party

NJ Conservative Party

NJ Conservative Party

NJ Conservative Party

NJ Conservative Party

NJ Conservative Party

NJ Conservative Party

NJ Conservative Party

NJ Conservative Party

NJ Conservative Party

NJ Conservative Party

NJ Conservative Party

NJ Conservative Party

NJ Conservative Party

NJ Conservative Party

NJ Conservative Party

Slogan

133 Center Street

Michael W. Koontz

New Milford NJ 07646

Tally

 24

 222

 77

 150

 29

 183

 69

 42

 143

 18

 269

 52

 91

 68

 101

 53

 31

 79

 43

 190

 15

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 1,949Total 

Designation
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Costantino Rozzo

Governor

Name/Address

Independent

Party /

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Slogan

1267 NE Boulevard 26M

Costantino Rozzo

Vineland NJ 08360

Tally

 43

 96

 156

 383

 57

 26

 63

 50

 75

 9

 60

 110

 49

 124

 35

 88

 23

 15

 32

 30

 13

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 1,537Total 

Designation
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Kari Sachs

Governor

Name/Address

Independent

Party /

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Slogan

125 Pennington Street #1

Kari Sachs

Newark NJ 07105

Tally

 78

 104

 35

 81

 97

 13

 80

 23

 75

 10

 33

 71

 56

 27

 111

 31

 35

 54

 17

 34

 13

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 1,078Total 

Designation



Total Democrats

Total Republicans

Total Candidates

Total Independents

1

1

7

9
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