### **Candidates for Governor**

Page 1 of 10 04-17-2008

Total

1,256,853

### For November 2001 General Election, (w) denotes winner

James E. McGreevey

	Party /			
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
Governor				
James E. McGreevey (w)	Democratic	Atlantic	Democratic	38,623
323 Gill Lane #6B		Bergen	Democratic	140,215
Woodbridge NJ 08830		Burlington	Democratic	62,697
		Camden	Democratic	78,169
		Cape May	Democratic	17,118
		Cumberland	d Democratic	19,445
		Essex	Democratic	129,406
		Gloucester	Democratic	41,083
		Hudson	Democratic	85,074
		Hunterdon	Democratic	13,911
		Mercer	Democratic	57,513
		Middlesex	Democratic	117,061
		Monmouth	Democratic	91,838
		Morris	Democratic	60,948
		Ocean	Democratic	84,538
		Passaic	Democratic	62,390
		Salem	Democratic	10,837
		Somerset	Democratic	39,110
		Sussex	Democratic	14,641
		Union	Democratic	79,682
		Warren	Democratic	12,554

## **Candidates for Governor**

Page 2 of 10 04-17-2008

Total

928,174

### For November 2001 General Election, (w) denotes winner

#### **Bret Schundler**

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
Governor				
Bret Schundler	Republican	Atlantic	Republican	27,547
299 Varick Street		Bergen	Republican	111,221
Jersey City NJ 07302		Burlington	Republican	48,098
•		Camden	Republican	40,063
		Cape May	Republican	17,471
		Cumberland	d Republican	13,583
		Essex	Republican	48,540
		Gloucester	Republican	28,210
		Hudson	Republican	37,440
		Hunterdon	Republican	23,059
		Mercer	Republican	31,705
		Middlesex	Republican	66,749
		Monmouth	Republican	89,987
		Morris	Republican	79,350
		Ocean	Republican	77,726
		Passaic	Republican	43,806
		Salem	Republican	8,878
		Somerset	Republican	44,815
		Sussex	Republican	23,478
		Union	Republican	50,780
		Warren	Republican	15,668

### **Candidates for Governor**

Page 3 of 10 04-17-2008

### For November 2001 General Election, (w) denotes winner

#### **Bill Schluter**

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
Governor					
Bill Schluter	Independent	Atlantic	Independent		346
205 South Main Street		Bergen	Independent		1,603
Pennington NJ 08534		Burlington	Independent		1,537
•		Camden	Independent		1,100
		Cape May	Independent		355
		Cumberland	d Independent		246
		Essex	Independent		616
		Gloucester	Independent		667
		Hudson	Independent		323
		Hunterdon	Independent		2,172
		Mercer	Independent		3,901
		Middlesex	Independent		1,667
		Monmouth	Independent		2,235
		Morris	Independent		1,105
		Ocean	Independent		1,808
		Passaic	Independent		309
		Salem	Independent		196
		Somerset	Independent		1,306
		Sussex	Independent		451
		Union	Independent		935
		Warren	Independent		1,206
				Total	24,084

### **Candidates for Governor**

Page 4 of 10 04-17-2008

Total

6,238

### For November 2001 General Election, (w) denotes winner

Jerry L. Coleman

	Party /			
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
Governor				
Jerry L. Coleman	Independent	Atlantic	Green Party	349
11 Mendrey Court		Bergen	Green Party	679
Lawrenceville NJ 08648		Burlington	Green Party	275
		Camden	Green Party	456
		Cape May	Green Party	93
		Cumberland	d Green Party	76
		Essex	Green Party	416
		Gloucester	Green Party	301
		Hudson	Green Party	295
		Hunterdon	Green Party	146
		Mercer	Green Party	384
		Middlesex	Green Party	626
		Monmouth	Green Party	422
		Morris	Green Party	313
		Ocean	Green Party	310
		Passaic	Green Party	216
		Salem	Green Party	75
		Somerset	Green Party	233
		Sussex	Green Party	161
		Union	Green Party	320
		Warren	Green Party	92

**Candidates for Governor** 

Page 5 of 10 04-17-2008

Total

4,684

### For November 2001 General Election, (w) denotes winner

## Mark Edgerton

Name/Address	Party /	Country	Claran	Tally
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
Governor				
Mark Edgerton	Independent	Atlantic	Libertarian Party	102
133 Maxim Drive		Bergen	Libertarian Party	339
Hopatcong NJ 07843		Burlington	Libertarian Party	256
		Camden	Libertarian Party	368
		Cape May	Libertarian Party	55
		Cumberland	d Libertarian Party	76
		Essex	Libertarian Party	296
		Gloucester	Libertarian Party	244
		Hudson	Libertarian Party	231
		Hunterdon	Libertarian Party	120
		Mercer	Libertarian Party	233
		Middlesex	Libertarian Party	345
		Monmouth	Libertarian Party	695
		Morris	Libertarian Party	234
		Ocean	Libertarian Party	203
		Passaic	Libertarian Party	130
		Salem	Libertarian Party	134
		Somerset	Libertarian Party	184
		Sussex	Libertarian Party	197
		Union	Libertarian Party	168
		Warren	Libertarian Party	74

### **Candidates for Governor**

Page 6 of 10 04-17-2008

Total

2,568

### For November 2001 General Election, (w) denotes winner

## George Watson Jr.

Nowa/Address	Party /	Country	Claman	Tally
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
Governor				
George Watson Jr.	Independent	Atlantic	Free New Jersey	53
278 Bennetts Mill Road		Bergen	Free New Jersey	63
Jackson NJ 07727		Burlington	Free New Jersey	101
		Camden	Free New Jersey	190
		Cape May	Free New Jersey	49
		Cumberland	d Free New Jersey	48
		Essex	Free New Jersey	543
		Gloucester	Free New Jersey	65
		Hudson	Free New Jersey	82
		Hunterdon	Free New Jersey	9
		Mercer	Free New Jersey	268
		Middlesex	Free New Jersey	128
		Monmouth	Free New Jersey	99
		Morris	Free New Jersey	71
		Ocean	Free New Jersey	122
		Passaic	Free New Jersey	411
		Salem	Free New Jersey	46
		Somerset	Free New Jersey	32
		Sussex	Free New Jersey	56
		Union	Free New Jersey	113
		Warren	Free New Jersey	19

## **Candidates for Governor**

Page 7 of 10 04-17-2008

### For November 2001 General Election, (w) denotes winner

#### Michael W. Koontz

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
Governor					
Michael W. Koontz	Independent	Atlantic	NJ Conservative Party		24
133 Center Street		Bergen	NJ Conservative Party		222
New Milford NJ 07646		Burlington	NJ Conservative Party		77
		Camden	NJ Conservative Party		150
		Cape May	NJ Conservative Party		29
		Cumberland	d NJ Conservative Party		183
		Essex	NJ Conservative Party		69
		Gloucester	NJ Conservative Party		42
		Hudson	NJ Conservative Party		143
		Hunterdon	NJ Conservative Party		18
		Mercer	NJ Conservative Party		269
		Middlesex	NJ Conservative Party		52
		Monmouth	NJ Conservative Party		91
		Morris	NJ Conservative Party		68
		Ocean	NJ Conservative Party		101
		Passaic	NJ Conservative Party		53
		Salem	NJ Conservative Party		31
		Somerset	NJ Conservative Party		79
		Sussex	NJ Conservative Party		43
		Union	NJ Conservative Party		190
		Warren	NJ Conservative Party		15
				Total	1,949

# **Candidates for Governor**

Page 8 of 10 04-17-2008

Total

1,537

### For November 2001 General Election, (w) denotes winner

#### **Costantino Rozzo**

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
Governor		<b>,</b>		<u> </u>
Costantino Rozzo	Independent	Atlantic	Socialist Party USA	43
1267 NE Boulevard 26M	•	Bergen	Socialist Party USA	96
Vineland NJ 08360		Burlington	Socialist Party USA	156
		Camden	Socialist Party USA	383
		Cape May	Socialist Party USA	57
		Cumberland	d Socialist Party USA	26
		Essex	Socialist Party USA	63
		Gloucester	Socialist Party USA	50
		Hudson	Socialist Party USA	75
		Hunterdon	Socialist Party USA	9
		Mercer	Socialist Party USA	60
		Middlesex	Socialist Party USA	110
		Monmouth	Socialist Party USA	49
		Morris	Socialist Party USA	124
		Ocean	Socialist Party USA	35
		Passaic	Socialist Party USA	88
		Salem	Socialist Party USA	23
		Somerset	Socialist Party USA	15
		Sussex	Socialist Party USA	32
		Union	Socialist Party USA	30
		Warren	Socialist Party USA	13

### **Candidates for Governor**

Page 9 of 10 04-17-2008

### For November 2001 General Election, (w) denotes winner

#### Kari Sachs

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
	Designation	County	Ologan		iany_
Governor					
Kari Sachs	Independent	Atlantic	Socialist Workers Party		78
125 Pennington Street #1		Bergen	Socialist Workers Party		104
Newark NJ 07105		Burlington	Socialist Workers Party		35
		Camden	Socialist Workers Party		81
		Cape May	Socialist Workers Party		97
		Cumberland	d Socialist Workers Party		13
		Essex	Socialist Workers Party		80
		Gloucester	Socialist Workers Party		23
		Hudson	Socialist Workers Party		75
		Hunterdon	Socialist Workers Party		10
		Mercer	Socialist Workers Party		33
		Middlesex	Socialist Workers Party		71
		Monmouth	Socialist Workers Party		56
		Morris	Socialist Workers Party		27
		Ocean	Socialist Workers Party		111
		Passaic	Socialist Workers Party		31
		Salem	Socialist Workers Party		35
		Somerset	Socialist Workers Party		54
		Sussex	Socialist Workers Party		17
		Union	Socialist Workers Party		34
		Warren	Socialist Workers Party		13
				Total	1,078

### **Candidates for Governor**

Page 10 of 10 04-17-2008

### For November 2001 General Election, (w) denotes winner

Total Candidates	9
Total Independents	7
Total Republicans	1
Total Democrats	1